a 4161 Rev. ∋ 1 of 2	8/92	Attn: Lasar 920 SW SIXTH AV	VER. & LIGHT COMPAN <u>しっしり</u> /ENUE, 440 PFF C 12 ^{-C}), OR 97204	Wal MS Hage 150	
198	HOM	E INSULATION PROMISS	SORY NOTE AND MORT	GAGE	
rrower(s)	(Names and Add	ress)	Turbules	-4-95 Number <u>543 - 26.0946</u> - 21342451	
104	AL GARE	DACO CCIE-IDUIL	Acot # 13/1	-21342451	
	ISAY HI	IS 10R 97603	Work Order Nu		
K	amath Fal	WK TIMES	-		
				12434-70104	
		DISCLOSUR	E STATEMENT		
	TAGE RATE	FINANCE CHARGE:	Amount Financed: The amount of credit pro- vided to you or on your	Total of Payments: The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as	
The cost of	l your credit as a	The dollar amount the credit will cost you.	behalt.	scheduled. \$ 5858.10	
yearly rate	6.42 %	will cost you. \$ 858.10	\$ 5000.	on. I do not want an itemization.	
-	Number of Payments	97.64	First Installment Due D		
	58	97.104	Due on the 15t		
		97.34	Final Installment Due D	Date: May 15t, 2000	
Sale, Trans Prepaymen Security In See your (scheduled LOAN PR • We v contr	ther or Herinance: in it: If you pay off early terest: You are giving contract document be i date, and prepaymer OCEEDS orill loan you the Amo actors chosen by you	y us a security interest in the god ow for any additional information in retunds and penalties. unt Financed described above lation goods or services on prop later goods or services on prop	aity. ods being purchased and in ye n about nonpayment, default, so that you can buy insulation perty that you own or are buy s Tax Lot Number.	to pay all of the unpaid balance. our real property. any required repayment in full before the in goods and services from independent ing ("Insulated Property"). The Insulated	
Prop	erty has the following	Lega Description and Assessed	110 CARIBEL	4,	
PAYMEN • You Utah • You	TS promise to pay the To 84140-0007. agree to pay us in mo	tal of Payments described above	e to Pacific Power & Light Con the First Installment Due Date	and services comply with our standards. npany at One Utah Center, Salt Lake City, and continuing on the same day of each	
	TO MAKE PAVME	NTS		re do not demand payment. mbrance on the insulated Property, the full	

- If you fail to make a payment within fifteen days of the due date, you also agree to pay us a late charge equal to four per
- It we use a lawyer to collect this promissory note, you agree to pay us reasonable costs and attorneys' tees (including trial and appellata tees) whether or not county proceedings are necessary.

SALE, TRANSFER OR REFINANCE OF YOUR PROPERTY

- E, INANGER OF REFINANCE OF TOOR PROPERTY If any interest or part of the Insulated Property is sold, transferred or refinanced, you agree to pay us the full unpaid balance. You agree to notify us in writing of any sale or transfer of the Insulated Property, whether the sale is voluntary or involuntary. You must send us this notice as soon as you know that the sale or transfer will occur and not later than one week before the expected
- The notice must include your name(s), the address of the property, the name(s) of the person(s) to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person who is acting as a closing agent for the sale or transfer. You are authorizing us to contact any person named in the notice and to require the person to pay us the full unpaid balance of this note. You also are authorizing us to tell that person that he may deduct the amount paid to us from the amount he owes you.

SECURITY INTEREST AND MORTGAGE

- To secure your obligations, you montgage to us the Insulated Property and the buildings on it. We may record this montgage with the county to place a montgage lien on the Insulted Property.

MISCELLANEOUS

350

Each person who signs this note will be responsible for performing all the obligations in it, even if another person who signs the note does not perform these obligations.

06-07-95A10:40 RCVD

Form 4161_Rev. 8/92 Page 2 of 2

NOTICE: ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.

15017

NOTICE TO BORROWER: (1) DO NOT SIGN THIS PROMISSORY NOTE BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES TO BE FILLED IN. (2) YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A COMPLETELY FILLED IN COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE. (3) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL AMOUNT DUE AND TO OBTAIN A PARTIAL REFUND OF THE FINANCE CHARGE, IF ANY. (4) IF YOU DESIRE TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL AMOUNT DUE, THE AMOUNT OF THE REFUND YOU ARE ENTITLED TO, IF ANY, WILL BE FURNISHED UPON REQUEST.

YOU, THE BORROWER, MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATE OF THIS TRANSACTION. SEE THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FORM FOR AN EXPLANATION OF THIS RIGHT.

Toyal Starboden		
BORRÓWER	BORROWER	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF Klamath) , 19 <u><i>45</i></u>	
Personally appeared the above-named acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	LOYAL GARBODEN	and
OFFICIAL SEAL	Before me: Cathure	E. Waters
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for State of My Commission Expires:	1 97
AV COMMISSION EXPRES JUNE 19, 1997	数 TRECEIVING A COMPLETELY FILLED IN /	AND EXECUTED COPY

I (WE) ACKNOW OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AT THE TIME I (WE) SIGNED IT.

Borrower(s) Initials

CONTRACT OF SALE GUARANTEE

I am selling the Insulated Property to the Borrower(s) under a contract of sale. In consideration for the weatherization materials that will be installed on the property, I guarantee payment of the note if I reacquire the property and the Borrower(s) fail to pay Pacific. In addition, to secure this guaranty, I mortgage any interest I have in the property to Pacific.

OWNER		OWNER	
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF)	, 19	
Personally appeared the above-named		voluntary act and deed.	d
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Before me: Notary Public for State of	_
		My Commission Expires:	-
I (WE) ACKNOWLEDGE READING AND OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AND TH	RECE E "NO"	IVING A COMPLETELY FILLED IN AND EXECUTED COP FICE TO COSIGNER" AT THE TIME I (WE) SIGNED IT.	Ϋ́

Owner(s) Initials:

Form 4161 Rev. 8/92 Page 2 of 2

NOTICE: ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.

15018

NOTICE TO BORROWER: (1) DO NOT SIGN THIS PROMISSORY NOTE BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES TO BE FILLED IN. (2) YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A COMPLETELY FILLED IN COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE. (3) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL AMOUNT DUE AND TO OBTAIN A PARTIAL REFUND OF THE FINANCE CHARGE, IF ANY. (4) IF YOU DESIRE TO PAY OFF IN ADVANCE THE FULL AMOUNT DUE, THE AMOUNT OF THE REFUND YOU ARE ENTITLED TO, IF ANY, WILL BE FURNISHED UPON REQUEST.

YOU, THE BORROWER, MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATE OF THIS TRANSACTION. SEE THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FORM FOR AN EXPLANATION OF THIS RIGHT.

Clarafeit & Bastoden	
BORROWER BORROWER	
STATE OF OREGON	
COUNTY OF KLAMATH) SS.) May 10	
Personally appeared the above-named <u>ELIZABETH</u> GARBODEN ar acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>Her</u> voluntary act and deed.	nd
OFFICIAL SEAL Before me: Dame Hath	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 22, 1998	_
I (WE) ACKNOWLEDGREAREADING AND RECEIVING A COMPLETELY FILLED IN AND EXECUTED COP	γ
OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AT THE TIME I (WE) SIGNED IT.	•

CONTRACT OF SALE GUARANTEE

Borrower(s) Initials: 1660

I am selling the Insulated Property to the Borrower(s) under a contract of sale. In consideration for the weatherization materials that will be installed on the property, I guarantee payment of the note if I reacquire the property and the Borrower(s) fail to pay Pacific. In addition, to secure this guaranty, I mortgage any Interest I have in the property to Pacific.

OWNER		OWNER
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
		_, 19
Personally appeared the above-namedacknowledged the foregoing instrument to be		voluntary act and deed.
		Before me:
		Notary Public for State of
		My Commission Expires:
I (WE) ACKNOWLEDGE READING AND OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AND THE Owner(s) Initials:	"NOT	EIVING A COMPLETELY FILLED IN AND EXECUTED COPY TICE TO COSIGNER" AT THE TIME I (WE) SIGNED IT.

15019

7th

_ day

EXHIBIT A

The land referred to is described as follows:

A parcel of land in Section 32, T.39South, Range 10 East of the W.M., as follows: Beginning at the intersection with the East line of the W1/2, NW1/4, NE1/4 of Section 32, T. 39 S., Range 10 E. of the W.M. and the South right of way line of the Hill Road; thence South 89 degrees 52' West along the South right of way line of the Hill Road 825 feet to the true point of beginning of this describption; thence South 89 degrees 52' West 409 feet; thence South 0 degrees 08' East 320 feet; thence North 89 degrees 52' East 409 feet; thence North 0 degrees 08' West 320 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for rec	ord at request	of
		Berpena Grutag
FEE	\$25.00	BIN YOU WALL